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Tuesday, 17 June Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 18 June High-Level Task Force on Digital Euro ECB 

 Meeting with Armand Zorn, Member of the German Bundestag, on 
a digital euro 

ECB 

Thursday, 19 June Meeting with Markus Marterbauer, Federal Minister of Finance of 
Austria, on a digital euro 

Luxembourg, 
Luxembourg 

 Attendance at the annual meeting of the Board of Governors of the 
European Stability Mechanism (ESM) 

Luxembourg, 
Luxembourg 

 Eurogroup Luxembourg, 
Luxembourg 

 Meeting with Jeanette Schwamberger, State Secretary at the 
German Ministry of Finance, on a digital euro 

Luxembourg, 
Luxembourg 

Monday, 23 June Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures Milan, Italy 

Tuesday, 24 June Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 25 June Governing Council – teleconference  

 Macroprudential Forum – teleconference  

 Institutional Investor Dialogue – teleconference  

 Banking Industry Dialogue – teleconference  

Thursday, 26 June  General Council – teleconference  

 European Forum for Innovation in Payments – teleconference  

 Meeting with the Society for Worldwide Interbank Financial 
Telecommunication (SWIFT), on the future of financial markets in 
the face of fragmentation 

Frankfurt am Main, 
Germany 

Friday, 27 June Bank for International Settlements (BIS) annual general meeting – 
speech on “The quest for cheaper and faster cross-border 
payments: regional and global solutions” 

Basel, Switzerland 

Saturday, 28 June BIS – bimonthly meetings Basel, Switzerland 

Sunday, 29 June BIS – annual general meeting Basel, Switzerland 

 Meeting with His Excellency Sheikh Bandar bin Mohammed bin 
Saoud Al-Thani, Governor of Qatar Central Bank, on the latest 
economic and financial developments 

Basel, Switzerland 

Monday, 30 June EWG – teleconference  

 Attendance at the ECB Forum on Central Banking 2025 on 
“Adapting to change: macroeconomic shifts and policy responses” 

Sintra, Portugal 

 




